

No. 21,900

In the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

OTIS CROOKER,

Appellant,

VS.

WARREN GRAFT,

Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
District of Montana, Helena Division

Brief of Appellant

(Oral Argument Requested)

SMALL & CUMMINS
and

CARL A. HATCH
300 Fuller Avenue
Helena, Montana

Attorneys for Appellant

FILED

AUG 2 1967

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Statement of Pleadings and Facts.....	2
Statement of the Case.....	7
Specification of Errors.....	8
Argument	9
I. There Was No Negligence on the Part of Appellant.....	9
II. There Is No Duty to Warn of Obvious Dangers About Which a Person Upon the Premises of Another Knows or Is Reasonably Expected to Discover.....	13
III. Appellee Was Guilty of Contributory Negligence Which Was a Proximate Cause of the Accident.....	17
IV. If Appellant Was Negligent, Such Negligence Was Not the Proximate Cause of This Accident.....	20
Conclusion	22
Certification	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	Page
Anderson v. Sears, Roebuck and Co., 223 Minn. 1, 26 N.W.2d 355 (1947)	14
Barry v. Sugar Notch Borough, 191 Pa. 345, 43 A. 240 (1899)	19
Clark v. Worrall, 146 Mont. 374, 406 Pac. 2d 822 (1965).....	16
Collette v. Crown Cork and Seal Co., 362 F.2d 458 (1966)....	15
Eastern Airlines, Inc. v. United States (DCNY), 132 Fed. Supp. 787	16
J. C. Penney Co. v. Mayers (Ky.), 255 S.W.2d 639 (1952).....	14
Myles v. Helena Motors, Inc., 113 Mont. 92, 121 P.2d 549 (1941)	13
O.K. Tire Store # 3, Inc. v. Stovall (Ky.), 392 S.W.2d 43 (1965)	15
Regedahl v. Safeway Stores, Inc., Mont., 425 P.2d 335 (1967)	16
Staff v. Montana Petroleum Co., 88 Mont. 145, 291 Pac. 1042 (1930)	20

STATUTES

Title 28 USC, Sec. 1332.....	1
------------------------------	---

TEXTS

100 A.L.R. 2d 942.....	19
8 Am. Jur. 2d, Sec. 79.....	16
38 Am. Jur., Negligence, Sec. 97, pp. 757-8.....	13
Prosser, Torts, Sec. 78, p. 495.....	13

No. 21,900
